under section 7(2) of the Gas Act, together with any successor or assignee thereof; 

“Individual System Entry Point” Shall mean a point on the System at which gas can flow into the 
System; 

“Joule” Shall mean a joule as defined in ISO 1000-1981(E); 

“kWh” Shall mean a kilowatt hour or three million six hundred thousand (3,600,000) Joules; 

“Legal Requirement” Shall mean any Act of Parliament, regulation, licence or Directive of a 
Competent Authority;  

“Local Operating Procedures” Shall mean the procedures set out in Schedule 6, as amended from 
time to time;  

“Maximum Flow Rate" or "MFR" Shall mean, in respect of any Gas Day, the total instantaneous